## JYSKE SICAV Public limited company (société anonyme) qualifying as an investment company with variable share capital (société d'investissement à capital variable) Registered office: 33A, avenue J.F. Kennedy, L-1855 Luxembourg R.C.S. Luxembourg B 210.943 (the "Company")

## NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF JYSKE SICAV DANISH BONDS

Luxembourg, 5<sup>th</sup> of March 2019

Dear shareholder,

Please be informed that the board of directors of the Company (the "**Board of Directors**") has decided to make the following amendments to section 11. "Share Classes" of supplement 2 of the prospectus of the Company (the "**Prospectus**") relating to sub-fund specific information about Jyske SICAV Danish Bonds (the "**Sub-Fund**"):

Share Class "**EUR RD**" of the Sub-Fund which is denominated in EUR and currently a non-Currency Hedged Share Class will become a Currency Hedged Share Class with effect as of 15<sup>th</sup> of April 2019.

The amended version of the Prospectus is available free of charge from the management company upon request.

Shareholders disagreeing with the amendment to section 11 described above may redeem their shares in the Sub-Funds free of charge during the period of one (1) calendar month from the date of this notice.

The Board of Directors